Postgraduate fees 2019/20

Standard Master's fees

Standard fees Master's fees for Home and EU students in the 2019-20 academic year are set by faculty.

Course faculty

Faculty of Liberal Arts and Sciences
Faculty of Business

Faculty of Education and Health
Faculty of Engineering and Science

Exceptions
Course

Accounting and Finance, MSc
Advanced Clinical Practice, MSc

Architectural Practice, PGDip (ARB/RIBA Part 3 Exemption)

Architecture Part 2, MArch

Big Data and Business Intelligence, MSc
Computer Forensics and Cyber Security, MSc
Computer Science, MSc

Computing and Information Systems, MSc
Economics, MSc

English: Literary London, MA

Executive Master of Business Administration, MBA
Finance and Investment, MSc

Financial Management and Risk, MSc
Healthcare Practice, MA

International Banking and Finance, MSc
International Business, MA

International Business, MBA

International Events Management, MA

Landscape Architecture, MLA

Logistics and Supply Chain Management, MA
Operational Cyber Security, MSc

Public Relations and Corporate Communications, MA
Science, MSc by Research

Specialist Community Public Health Nursing (Health Visiting and School Nursing), PGDip
Specialist Practitioner (District Nursing), PGDi

Strategic Marketing Communications (Dual Award), MA
Strategic Marketing Communications, MA

Strategic Marketing, MA

Therapeutic Counselling, MSc

Full-time fee (per
year)
£8,250
£9,250
£8,250
£8,250

Full-time fee (per
year)
£11,750
£10,000
£3,000 to be paid in
year one for entire
course
£9,250
£9,250
£9,250
£9,250
£9,250
£11,750
£6,500
£14,500
£11,750
£11,750
£10,000
£11,750
£11,750
£14,500
£10,350
£8,250 per annum
£10,350
£9,250
£10,350
£9,250
£9,250
£9,250
£11,750
£10,350
£10,350
£11,750

Part-time fee (per 30
credits)
£1,375
£1,540
£1,375
£1,375

Part-time home fee (per 30
credits)
£1,955
£1,665

£3,000 to be paid in year one
for entire course

£2,310
£1,540
£1,540
£1,540
£1,540
£1,955
£1,080
£2,415
£1,955
£1,955
£1,665
£1,955
£1,955
£1,810
£1,725
£1,375
£1,725
£1,540
£1,725
£4,925
£1,540
£1,540
£1,955
£1,725
£1,725
£1,955

Research fees

Home and EU fees for Master's by Research, MPhil, PhD and Professional Doctorates in the 2019-20

academic vear are as follows.

Course

Full-time fee (per
year)

Part-time fee (per year)

Master's by Research (MA, MSc, LLM) £4,327 £2,163
Master of Philosophy (MPhil) £4,327 £2,163
Doctor of Philosophy (PhD) £4,327 £2,163
Doctor of Education (EdD) £2,480
MSc by Research (Science) £9,250 £4,925
MSc by Research (Psychology) £8,250 £4,125




