Postgraduate fees 2019/20		
Standard Master's fees	_	
Standard fees Master's fees for Home and EU students in the 2019-20 academic year are set by faculty.		
	Full-time fee (per	Part-time fee (per 30
Course faculty	vear)	credits)
Faculty of Liberal Arts and Sciences	£8,250	
Faculty of Business	£9,250	
Faculty of Education and Health	£8,250	,
Faculty of Engineering and Science	£8,250	
racity of Engineering and Science	10,230	L1,075
Exceptions		
Course	Full-time fee (per	Part-time home fee (per 30
	year)	credits)
Accounting and Finance, MSc	£11,750	
Advanced Clinical Practice, MSc	£10,000	£1,665
	£3,000 to be paid in	£3,000 to be paid in year one
Architectural Practice, PGDip (ARB/RIBA Part 3 Exemption)	year one for entire	for entire course
	course	
Architecture Part 2, MArch	£9,250	
Big Data and Business Intelligence, MSC	£9,250	
Computer Forensics and Cyber Security, MSc	£9,250	£1,540
Computer Science, MSc	£9,250	
Computing and Information Systems, MSc	£9,250	£1,540
Economics, MSc	£11,750	£1,955
English: Literary London, MA	£6,500	
Executive Master of Business Administration, MBA	£14,500	
Finance and Investment, MSc	£11,750	
Financial Management and Risk, MSc	£11,750	£1,955
Healthcare Practice, MA	£10,000	
International Banking and Finance, MSc	£11,750	£1,955
International Business, MA	£11,750	
International Business, MBA	£14,500	
International Events Management, MA	£10,350	
Landscape Architecture, MLA	£8,250 per annum	£1,375
Logistics and Supply Chain Management, MA	£10,350	
Operational Cyber Security, MSc	£9,250	
Public Relations and Corporate Communications, MA	£10,350	£1,725
Science, MSc by Research	£9,250	£4,925
Specialist Community Public Health Nursing (Health Visiting and School Nursing), PGDip	£9,250	£1,540
Specialist Practitioner (District Nursing), PGDip	£9,250	
Strategic Marketing Communications (Dual Award), MA	£11,750	£1,955
Strategic Marketing Communications, MA	£10,350	
Strategic Marketing, MA	£10,350	£1,725
Therapeutic Counselling, MSc	£11,750	£1,955

Research fees

Home and EU fees for Master's by Research, MPhil, PhD and Professional Doctorates in the 2019-20 academic vear are as follows.

Course	Full-time fee (per year)	Part-time fee (per year)
Master's by Research (MA, MSc, LLM)	£4,327	£2,163
Master of Philosophy (MPhil)	£4,327	£2,163
Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)	£4,327	£2,163
Doctor of Education (EdD)		£2,480
MSc by Research (Science)	£9,250	£4,925
MSc by Research (Psychology)	£8,250	£4,125